

## Amendment No. 136—

On page 10-112, in line 18, delete "SEIZED OR".

## Amendment No. 137—

On page 10-113, strike all of lines 1 through 7, inclusive.

*Which amendments were read and adopted.*

## SUPPLEMENTAL AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1

## Amendment No. 1—

On page 3-2, in line 2, delete "THIS CONSTRUCTION IS UNREASONABLE" and insert in lieu thereof "OTHERWISE INDICATED".

## Amendment No. 2—

On page 3-21, in lines 28 and 29, delete "THE HARFORD COUNTY METROPOLITAN COMMISSION" and insert in lieu thereof "HARFORD COUNTY".

## Amendment No. 3—

On page 3-22, in lines 2 and 3, lines 6 and 7, and lines 13 and 14, respectively, strike the words "THE HARFORD COUNTY METROPOLITAN COMMISSION" and insert in lieu thereof, respectively "HARFORD COUNTY".

(Title 4.)

## Amendment No. 4—

On page 4-4, in line 4, delete "OF" and insert in lieu thereof "WITHIN".

## Amendment No. 5—

On page 4-12, in line 5, delete the word "GAME" and insert in lieu thereof the word "FISHERIES".

## Amendment No. 6—

On page 4-35, in line 19, delete the word "GAME" and insert in lieu thereof the words "FISHERIES MANAGEMENT AND".

## Amendment No. 7—

On page 4-38, in lines 2 and 5, respectively, delete "FIN".

## Amendment No. 8—

On page 4-40, strike all of the language commencing with the word "FURTHERMORE" in line 28, down to and including the word "SUPPLY." in line 31.

## Amendment No. 9—

On page 4-58, in line 4, delete "EASTERN STANDARD TIME".